## 176514

A298-10 R298-04

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLM DEED, Executed this 30 day of May ,2001 (year),
by first party, Grantor, Ime F. Sommers
whose post office address 3/20 Aspen Drive, Penryn, CA 25663
to second party, Granto Sommers Living Trust
whose post office address 3/20 Aspen Drive, Penryn, CA 95663

WITNESSETH hat the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Zero Dollars (\$ — ) paid by the said second party, the receipt where is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second partorever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the follow described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Ereko , State of Mewada to wit:

Townsip 31N, Range 49E Setion 19, E 2 SE 4 SW4

005-090-68

(1)

Rev. 6/00

This product does not constitute the reing of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an any on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in this state.

If your state reles 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

FIGURE 1

vritten. Signed, sealed and delied in p	presence of.
$f = \chi^{\prime}$	Signature of First Party  ELMER F. Sommer RS  Print name of First Party
gnature of Witness	Signature of First Party
	o.g.m.a.r
Lyw K. LEIBK	CE ELMER F. SOMMERS
int name of Witness	Print name of First Party
CIL	Signature of First Party
ignature of Witness	Signature of Flist Purcy
	\ \
rint name of Witness	Print name of First Party
tate of Ch	
on 5.31.01 before	mere boden Monter " Johan y Ribbut".
ppeared Elmw From	mers
ersonally known to me (or prd to n	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
/are subscribed to the within rumen	at and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon
ehalf of which the person(s) al, exec	cuted the instrument.
VITNESS my hand and officical.	Comm. #1163452
	SACRAMENTO COUNTY O
	Comm. Exp Nov. 27, 2001
	AffiantKnownProduced ID
signature of Notary	Type of ID
	(Seal)
State of And Inc.	
County of Plans	, VA- /
on Savar befo	ore me, Andrew,
ppeared	the book of noticinatory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
ersonally known to me (or pro to n	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) int and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
uthorized capacity(ies) and by hi	is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
ehalf of which the person(s) :d, exe	ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and officieal.	,
f Notani	AffiantKnownProduced ID
Signature of Notary	
	Type of ID(Seal)
	Al VA tomelle
- 11 38	Signature of Preparer
BOOK 34 PA 30.	
OFFICIAL RECORD RECORDED AT THE REOUTERS	ROBERT D. LEMBKE
Flores I Somers	Print Name of Preparer
OI JUN -6 PM 13	Print Name of Preparer  3/20 AS PEN DRUE ARMYN, Address of Preparer  957
	Address of Prenger
- 140166人 かみわります りだり入 -	Audiess of Fiebard
EUREKA COUNTY HEVA	• -
M.H. REBALEATI. RECJER FILE NO. 158	· -

If your state reres 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

176514

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
11 005-090-	08	
b)		
c)		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Type of Property:	n Chata Fam Ban	Document/Instrument#: 1765/4
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res. d) 2-4 Plex	Book: 341 Page: 302
c) Condo/Twnhse	f) Commil/Indi	Date of Recording: 6/6/01
e) Apt. Bldg.	h Mobile Home	
g) [] Agricultural i) [] Other		Notes:
j Other	£ Dro:ry:	s _ <del>-0-</del>
Total Value/Sales Price of Propy:  Deduct Assumed Liens and/oncumbrances:		()
	rding irmation: Doc/Instrumen	r#: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per ?		s <del>. O</del>
Real Property Transfer		5 -0-
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>	
Truncter Tay Exem	orion or NRS 375.090, Section	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemon: TRANSFER	TO FAMILY TAUST
5. Pactial Interest: Percent	age by toinsferred:	0 %
The undersigned Seller (C NRS 375.110, that the informal called upon to substantiate	Grantoruyer (Grantee), declares and mation vided is correct to the best of the infeation provided herein. Further	d acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 a of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation armore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant everally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GE	ANTO INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	na Sommen	Buyer Signature: June 4, Sommon
- (Z	ER Sommers	Print Name: ELMEN F. Sommers
1 111/11/01/10:	48 PU DRIVE	Address: 3120 ASPEN DRIVE
D=110.1		City: PENRYN.
City:CA	0: 95663	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 95 663
Telephone: (916) _6		Telephone: (916) 652 2626
Capacity:G	RANDR	Capacity: GRANTEZ TRUSTES
	COMPANY REC	UESTING RECORDING
Co. Name:		Esc.#:
\ \	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS	S FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)